FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
DATED: September 12, 2000
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077

WESTRBOOK LEADS SEMINOLES TO STRONG FINISH AT KIAWAH ISLAND

KIAWAH ISLAND, S.C. -- Florida State junior Rick Westbrook (Alto, Ga.) shot a
stellar two-over-par 218 total to finish in a tie for seventh place at the Cleveland Golf/Kiawah
Island Intercollegiate in his first event as a member of the Seminole men’s golf team.
Westbrook averaged 73 for the three-round tournament and missed out on medalist honors
by a mere seven strokes.

Westbrook led the Seminole charge in Tuesday’s third and final round, shooting a
one-over-par 73 to lead the team its final round score of 298. He led all five Seminole
golfers to third-round scores in the 70’s and its outstanding team total. The Seminoles’
score of 298 was the sixth best third round of the 15 competing teams.

Senior Mark Donaldson (Fife, Scotland) also enjoyed an outstanding tournament. He
shot 74-75-75 for a nine-over-par 224 to finish at eight-over for the tournament. In addition,
sophomore Pete Mitchell (Miami, Fla.) and freshman Rusty Mosley (Vidalia, Ga.) also shot
well with three rounds in the 70’s each. Mitchell and Mosiey finished tied at 230 (14-over-

par).

The Seminoles continue play on their fall schedule at the Coca-Cola Tournament of
Champions in Knoxville, Tenn. That tournament will take place on Sept. 18 and 19 at the
Holston Hills Golf Club.

Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate (Final Results)
Osprey Point Golf Club/Kiawah Island, S.C.
10

. Team 298 303 298 899 35
T7. Rick Westbrook 70 75 73 218  +2
T27. Mark Donaldson 74 75 75 224 +8
T51. Peter Mitchell 78 76 76 230 +14
T51  Rusty Mosley 79 77 74 230 +14
T57. Al Griebler 76 81 77 234 +18
Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate (Final results)
1. Alabama 292 297 280 869 45
2. Tulsa 292 286 293 871 +7
3. Louisiana State 292 290 293 875 411
4. College of Charleston 300 288 289 877 +13
5. Mississippi State 28% 294 301 884 420
6. Arkansas 294 302 290 886 +22
7. Baylor 291 297 299 887 423
8. South Alabama 2906 301 302 895 431
9. Augusta 293 301 302 896 432
10. Florida State 298 303 298 899 435
11. Central Florida 301 306 303 910 +46
12. Maryland 311 305 299 915 +51
13. Middle Tennessee St 306 305 305 916 +52
i4, South Carolina-Aiken 312 315 314 941 +77
15. The Citadel 336 316 330 982 +11%
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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - Sept. 12, 2000
Alabama Rises to the Occasion to Win Invitational
From: CofC Media Relations

Kiawah Island, SC — Shooting a 280 the final round propelled Alabama from sixth
place after two rounds yesterday to first place today at the Cleveland Golf/Kiawah
Island Invitational on Kiawah Island, SC.

Tulsa, which led after two rounds, shot a 293 to drop it to second for the
tournament, just two strokes behind the Crimson Tide with an 871 to their 869.
Louisiana State fell a potch to third with a final score of 875. After moving all the
way from tenth to fourth after two rounds the College of Charleston men’s golf
team stayed where it was at fourth with a final round of 289.

Craig Lile, of Arkansas, garnered individual medallist honors with a 68
today to total 211 for the tournament. Three of the top twenty individuals were
from The College as Daniel Brunson finished sixth, Josh Goldstein and Kyle
Bradley finished tied for 13"™. |

The Cougars travel to Dallas this weekend to participate in the Big “E”
Shootout, hosted by Southern Methodist.

Cougars.cofc.edu




@9/12/88 17:48:11 EDT

FINE NSNS B

Fin

Sin.

w N -

13

18
20

Paerdd T N TR L GR INTILEX b LRt 13

FINAL RESULTS

WOSITOO NN

Coll. of Charleston

P oHOH Tl 1

-> Florida State

* L B e S A MR

Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl.
Osprey Point G.C.

Int

L,

P A i S S

Kiawah Isl.,SC

Dates: 09/11 - 09/12

Date Printed: 09-12-2000

Top 20 Teams
Alabama, U. of
Tulsa, U. of
Louisiana State U.
Charleston,
Misgissippi St. U.
Arkansas, U. of
Baylor University
South Alabama, U.
Augusta State U.
Florida State Univ.
Central Florida
Maryland, U. of

Middle Tennessee St.
South Carolina-Aiken

Citadel, The

Top 20 Players

Craig Lile
Wesley Pate
Matt Avinger
Nick Rousey
Kevin Henry
DPaniel Brunson
Logan Goettsch
Myles Gassaway
Rick Westbrock
David Inglis
Worth Williams
Garrett Prather
Oliver Wilson
Josh Goldstein
Codie Mudd
Kyle Bradley
Billy Lowry
Alan Meorgan
Robert Duck
Billy Dressler
Jan Are Larsen
Jason McKenzie

Coll. of

of

Par: 72
Yardage: 6871
Scores
292 297 280
292 286 293
292 280 293
300 288 289
289 294 301
294 302 290
291 297 299
290 301 304
293 301 302
288 303 288
301 306 303
311 305 299
306 305 305
312 315 314
336 316 330
School Scores
Arkansas 70
Alabama 74
SC~-Aiken 73
Alabama 71
Tulsa 75
Charleston 75
Tulsa 73
So Alabama 70
Florida St 70
Tulsa 75
Baylor 71
LsU 70
Augusta St 73
Charleston 77
Miss. St. 75
Charleston 71
Tulsa 69
LSU 76
Augusta 5t 73
LSU 59
Alabama 74
Miss. St. 72

869
871
875
877
884
386
887
895
896
899
910
915
916
941
982

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More:
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215
216
216
216
217
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Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,S8C
FINAL RESULTS Dates: 09/11 - 09/12
Par: 72

Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores
1 Alabama, U. of 292 297 280 869
2 Wesley Pate 74 72 69 215
T 3 Nick Rousey 71 76 69 216
T 20 Jan Are Larsen 74 79 68 221
T 27 Nicholas Balanis 73 75 76 224
T 32 Lee Davis 77 74 74 225
2 Tulsa, U. of 292 286 293 871
T 3 Kevin Henry 75 68 73 216
T 7 Logan Goettsch 73 72 73 218
T 7 David Inglis 75 73 70 218
T 13 Billy Lowry 69 73 77 219
T 63 Marc Zien 82 74 80 236
3 Louisiana State U. 292 290 293 875
T 7 Garrett Prather 70 74 74 218
T 18 Alan Morgan 76 71 73 220
T 20 Billy Dressler 69 75 77 221
23 Craig Taylor 80O 71 71 222
T 36 Chip Lee ‘ 77 74 75 226
4 Charleston, Coll. of 300 288 289 877
6 Daniel Brunson 75 70 72 217
T 13 Josh Goldstein 77 72 70 219
T 13 Kyle Bradley 71 72 76 219
T 36 Bruce McDonald 77 77 72 226
T 38 Jedd MclLuen 78 74 75 227
5 Mississippi St. U. 289 294 301 884
T 13 Codie Mudd 75 71 73 219
T 20 Jason McKenzie 72 75 74 221
T 27 John Mueller 74 72 78 224
T 42 Scott Shelton 75 77 76 228
T 47 T.J. Washburn 68 76 85 229
6 Arkansas, U. of 294 302 290 886
1 Craig Lile ; 70 73 68 211
T 24 Drew Higginbothom 74 77 72 223
T 24 Adam Wing ) 75 73 75 223
T &0 Seth Murphy 76 84 75 235
T &0 Ryan Blagy , 75 74 g1 235
7 Baylor University 291 287 249 3887
T 7 Worth Williams 71 71 76 218
T 24 Jimmy Walker 70 81 72 223
T 32 Brandon Sanders 76 76 73 225
T 38 Adam Mevyer . 74 75 78 227
65 Garrett Froggatte 80 75 84 238

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE BCORING BYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstst
COPYRICGHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golistat
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Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,SC
FINAL RESULTS Dates: 09/11 - 09/1Z2
Par: 72

Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores
8 South Alabama, U, of 290 301 304 895
T 7 Myles Gassaway 70 73 75 218
T 27 Jakob Berlin 70 79 75 224
T 32 Matt Lemma 74 75 76 225
T 47 Chris Wilson 76 74 79 229
T 67 Rob Drogos 79 85 78 242
9 Augusta State U. 293 301 302 8396
T 13 Oliver Wilson . 73 73 73 218
T 18 Robert Duck ' 73 75 72 220
T 38 Michael Webb 73 73 81 227
T 53 Jayce Stepp 74 81 77 232
70 Jake Adams 85 80 80 245
10 Florida State Univ. 298 303 298 899
T 7 Rick Westbrook 70 75 73 218
T 27 Mark Donaldson 74 75 75 224
T 51 Peter Mitchell 78 76 76 230
T 51 Rusty Mosley 79 77 74 230
T 57 Al Griebler 76 81 77 234
11 Central Florida 301 306 303 910
T 32 Kevin Kahle 73 78 74 225
T 42 Brendan Takas 75 77 76 228
T 42 Nick Bos 76 75 77 228
T 47 Jack Melnicoff 77 76 76 229
T 60 Taylor Walsh 79 79 77 235
12 Maryland, U. of 311 305 299 915
T 27 Corey Brigham 74 75 75 224
T 42 John Moheyer 74 77 77 228
T 53 Tim Kane 81 77 74 232
T 63 Jimmy Cunningham B6 77 73 236
66 Pete Toole g2 76 82 240
13 Middle Tennessee St. 306 305 305 916
T 38 Patrick Williams 75 75 77 227
T 42 Justin Miers 75 75 78 228
T 47 J.R. Wade , 78 75 76 229
T B3 Hunter Ingram 78 80 74 232
T &7 John Beddies 81 81 80 242
ié South Carclina-Aiken 312 3is 314 941
32 Matt Avinger 73 71 s 216
T 57 Scott Usher 79 79 76 234
T 57 Wade Radke 79 76 79 234
73 Seth Layden 81 89 87 257
wD Scott Robbins wh WD WD

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C) 16898, Bll Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,SC
FINAL RESULTS Dates: 09/11 - 09/12
Par: 72

Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores
15 Citadel, The 336 316 330 982
T 53 Brad Pulaski 77 74 81 232
69 Chad Stewart 89 76 78 243
71 Drayton Dorn 88 81 84 253
72 Steven DeBerry 84 85 87 256
74 Kyle McKinney 87 S3 87 267

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




